

| | | | | | | |
|--|----------|---------|--------|----------|---------|-----------|
| Net Profit on sale of immovable Property | 824.15 | 149.58 | - | 973.73 | - | 34.83 |
| Write down of inventories to Net Realisable Value | (270.36) | - | - | (270.36) | - | - |
| 4) Retrenchment Compensation & Legal Settlement | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8) | (32.69) | (41.08) | 76.52 | (73.77) | (29.43) | (94.00) |
| 10 Tax Expense including Deferred Tax Assets (Net) | - | - | - | - | - | 51.13 |
| 11 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9+10) | (32.69) | (41.08) | 76.52 | (73.77) | (29.43) | 98.87 |
| 12 Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (11-12) | (32.69) | (41.08) | 76.52 | (73.77) | (29.43) | 98.87 |
| 14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10/- per share) | 772.76 | 772.76 | 772.76 | 772.76 | 772.76 | 772.76 |
| 15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet | - | - | - | - | - | 13,398.40 |
| 16 Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extra-ordinary item (in Rs.) | (0.42) | (0.53) | 0.99 | (0.95) | (0.38) | 1.28 |
| (b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extra-ordinary item (in Rs.) | (0.42) | (0.53) | 0.99 | (0.95) | (0.38) | 1.28 |

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | | Six Months ended | | Year ended |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|----------|----------|------------------|----------|------------|
| | | 30.09.15 | 30.06.15 | 30.09.14 | 30.09.15 | 30.09.14 | 31.03.15 |
| A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Public shareholding | | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 26,9696 | 2859696 | 3232438 | 2859696 | 3232438 | 2858796 |
| | - Percentage of shareholding | 17.01 | 37.01 | 41.84 | 37.01 | 41.84 | 37.00 |
| 2 | Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding | | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Non-encumbered | | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 486,229 | 486,6229 | 449,3487 | 486,6229 | 449,3487 | 486,7129 |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company) | 6.99 | 62.99 | 58.16 | 62.99 | 58.16 | 63.00 |
| B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS | | | | | | | |
| | Pending at the beginning of the quarter | 3 Months ended 30.09.15 | | | | | |
| | Received during the quarter | Nil | | | | | |
| | Disposed off during the quarter | Nil | | | | | |
| | Remaining un-resolved at the end of the quarter | Nil | | | | | |

| SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2015 (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| SEGMENTWISE PERFORMANCE | Unaudited | | | Unaudited | | Audited |
| | For the Quarter ended (Reviewed) | For the Six Months ended (Reviewed) | For the Six Months ended (Reviewed) | For the Six Months ended (Reviewed) | For the Six Months ended (Reviewed) | For the year ended |
| | 30.09.15 | 30.06.15 | 30.09.14 | 30.09.15 | 30.09.14 | 31.03.15 |
| 1 Segment Revenue (Net) | | | | | | |
| Equipment for Power transmission and distribution | 3082.4 | 2108.17 | 3483.83 | 5190.51 | 6138.22 | 13977.66 |
| Elevator | 866.63 | 873.76 | 956.85 | 1740.61 | 1730.12 | 3886.43 |
| Unallocated | - | - | - | - | - | 19.10 |
| Total Income from Operations (Net) | 3949.1 | 2981.93 | 4440.68 | 6931.12 | 7868.34 | 17883.19 |
| 2 Segment Results | | | | | | |
| Equipment for Power transmission and distribution | (400.4) | (19.12) | (16.39) | (419.53) | (124.82) | (285.28) |
| Elevator | (182.3) | (280.09) | (9.66) | (442.45) | (129.18) | (136.53) |
| Profit / (Loss) before Finance Cost & Tax | (582.7) | (279.21) | (26.05) | (861.98) | (254.00) | (421.81) |
| Less: Finance Cost | 52.0 | 40.59 | 55.38 | 92.61 | 87.97 | 215.86 |
| Add: Exceptional Items Income (Net) | 543.7 | 210.35 | 65.31 | 754.09 | 177.55 | 451.49 |
| Add: Un-allocable Income (Net) | 58.3 | 68.38 | 92.64 | 126.73 | 134.99 | 233.92 |
| Profit / (Loss) before Tax | (32.69) | (41.08) | 76.52 | (73.77) | (29.43) | 47.74 |
| Capital Employed | | | | | | |
| Equipment for Power transmission and distribution | 2279.0 | 3135.45 | 3781.62 | 2279.04 | 3781.62 | 3103.41 |
| Elevator | 1104.96 | 1303.32 | 1265.59 | 1104.98 | 1265.59 | 1443.23 |
| Unallocated | 10713.12 | 9691.28 | (1.90) | 10713.12 | (1.90) | 9624.52 |
| Total | 14097.14 | 14130.05 | 5045.31 | 14097.14 | 5045.31 | 14171.16 |

| STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30.09.2015 (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| PARTICULARS | As at 30.09.15 | As at 31.03.15 | PARTICULARS | As at 30.09.15 | As at 31.03.15 |
| EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | | | |
| Shareholders' funds | | | ASSETS | | |
| (a) Share capital | 772.76 | 772.7 | Non-current assets | | |
| (b) Reserves and surplus | 13324.38 | 13398.4 | (a) Fixed assets | 1929.62 | 2184.56 |
| Sub-total - Shareholders' funds | 14097.14 | 14171.1 | (b) Non-current investments | 10059.51 | 9056.56 |
| Non-current liabilities | | | (c) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) | 10.00 | 10.00 |
| (a) Long-term borrowings | 13.36 | 4.3 | (d) Long-term loans and advances | 437.03 | 636.55 |
| (b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) | - | - | (e) Other non-current assets | 15.11 | - |
| (c) Other long-term liabilities | 32.82 | 54.47 | Sub-total - Non-current assets | 12451.27 | 11687.67 |
| (d) Long-term provisions | 287.49 | 292.20 | Current Assets | | |
| Sub-total - Non-current liabilities | 333.47 | 351.01 | (a) Current Investments | 251.70 | - |
| Current liabilities | | | (b) Inventories | 3056.38 | 2913.52 |
| (a) Short-term borrowings | - | 9.51 | (c) Trade Receivables | 5383.67 | 5303.57 |
| (b) Trade payables | 5503.08 | 5003.64 | (d) Cash and Bank Balances | 157.79 | 693.87 |
| (c) Other current liabilities | 2535.70 | 2323.58 | (e) Short-term Loans and Advances | 929.69 | 1297.00 |
| (d) Short-term provisions | 589.16 | 404.44 | (f) Other Current Assets | 828.05 | 167.71 |
| Sub-total - Current liabilities | 8627.94 | 7741.17 | Sub-total - Current assets | 10897.28 | 10375.67 |
| TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 23058.55 | 22263.34 | TOTAL - ASSETS | 23058.55 | 22263.34 |

NOTES

1 The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 07.11.2015. The Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For ECE Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
(Vikram Prakash)
Director
DIN : 00027132

Place : New Delhi
Date : 07.11.2015

कहा था कि वह पूजागत खर्च के वित्त पोषण व कुछ कर्ज में कमी लाने के लिए खरीदार की तलाश कर रही है।

एसकेएस रिसर्च एंड कैपिटल के वरिष्ठ विश्लेषक गिरिराज डागा ने कहा, हिस्सेदारी खरीदने की इच्छा रखने वाले निवेशक होंगे, लेकिन वह किस कीमत पर खरीदना चाहेंगे, यह मायने रखता है। स्टील उद्योग की स्थिति को देखते हुए मूल्यांकन काफी नीचे जा सकता है यानी इसमें 30-35 फीसदी की हो सकती है।

हिस्सेदारी खरीदने का माका ह

ब्रोकरेज फर्मों ने एस्सार स्टील को मौजूदा एंटरप्राइजेज का मूल्यांकन 6-7 अरब डॉलर माना है। मुंबई मुख्यालय वाली इस कंपनी के पास अपेक्षाकृत नए संयंत्र हैं, जिसकी पैलेट निर्माण क्षमता 2 करोड़ टन है और 1 करोड़ टन स्टील निर्माण की क्षमता है।

ब्रोकरेज फर्मों ने कहा, रणनीतिक निवेशक के नजरिये से ऐसा निवेश लंबी अवधि का होता है और ऐसे में अगर स्टील कंपनी

EURO ASIA EXPORTS LIMITED

Reg. Office: 404, IVth Floor, Pearl Business Park, NSP Pitampura Delhi-110034
CIN: L51909DL1981PLC012621
Email ID: info@euroasiaexports.in Website: www.euroasiaexports.ltd.in

**NOTICE OF 34th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING,
E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE**

NOTICE is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of EURO ASIA EXPORTS LIMITED will be held on Monday, 30th November 2015 at 404, IVth Floor, Pearl Business Park, NSP Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 at 2:30 P.M. to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.

Notice is further given pursuant to section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) rules, 2014 and Clause 16 of the Listing Agreement, the Register of Members & Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 24th November, 2015 to 30th November 2015 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

The Company is pleased to provide its members with a facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means and the business may be transacted through e-voting services provided by the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The e-voting period commences on Friday, 27th November, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. and ends on Sunday, 29th November, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the shareholders then they shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The voting rights shall be as per the number of equity shares held by the member(s) as on Monday, 23rd November, 2015 (cut-off date). Members are eligible to cast vote electronically only if they are holding shares as on that date. The notice of AGM is also available on the NSDL website <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>. The procedure of e-voting is available in the notice of AGM sent to the members on 5th November, 2015. In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Ask Questions (FAQ) and e-voting manual available at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com> under help section.

By order of the Board
For Euro Asia Exports Ltd
Sd/-
Pinky Bansal
Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
Date: 06.11.2015

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स
दिल्ली संस्करण

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रावत द्वारा जागरण प्रकाशन लिमिटेड, डी 210,211, सेक्टर-63, नोएडा-201301, 0300 से मुद्रित एवं नेहरु हाउस, 4 बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली से प्रकाशित संपादक भूपेश भन्डारी

आरएनआई नं० DELHIN/2008/27804

पाठक संपादक को lettershindi@bmail.in पर संदेश भेज सकते हैं।
टेलीफोन- 011-23720202-10 फैक्स 011-23720201
सब्सक्रिप्शन और सर्कुलेशन के लिए कृपया सम्पर्क करें..

सुश्री मानसी सिंह
हेड कस्टमर रिलेशन्स

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग एच, पैरागन सेंटर, सेंचुरी मिल्स के सामने, पी वी मार्ग, वली, मुंबई 400 013
ई मेल.. subs_bs@bmail.in, टेलीफोन.. 1800 11 4300 टोल फ्री
या 57007 पर एसएमएस करें SUB BS

डिस्कलैमर.. बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और फीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार के घटनाक्रमों की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स के नियंत्रण एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्थितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और लिए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। अन्यथा उल्लिखित नहीं किए जाने पर भी बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स प्रा० लि० का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड्स प्रा० लि० से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस तरह का निषिद्ध एवं अनधिकृत कार्य करने पर दैवानी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

कोई हवाई अधिभार नहीं